Attorney Docket No. 40066-000100

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

11-01-2002					
102268037					

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Form **PTO-1594**

27	' (exp. 5/31/20	002)	_ •	1022680
,	$\Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	lacktriangle	▼	▼ `

Tab settings	▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Cor	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(i	ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Pacific Dunlop Limited	10-28-02	Name: Ansell Limited			
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Internal Address:			
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Level 3, 678 Victoria Street			
☐ Corporation-State		Richmond, Victoria, 3121, Australia			
	cordation				
Additional name(s) of convey	ing parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	General Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement		Limited Partnership			
	rtificate of the Registration of a Company	Corporation-State:			
- " B. O. A.		Other Name Change via Certificate of the Registration of a Company			
Execution Date: October 4, 2	2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No			
		(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application Number(s) or I	Pagistration Number(s)				
		B. Trademark Registration No(s): 978.176. Registered 2/5/1974			
A. Tradema	rk Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 978,176. Registered 2/5/1974 1,282,545 Registered 6/19/1984 2,151,600 Registered 4/21/1998			
	Additional number	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of pa	arty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should	be mailed:	registrations involved			
Name: Roger T. Barrett		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00			
TOWNSEND AND	TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP				
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000 (Denver office)		□ Enclosed in the control of the co			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
_	_	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
10/31/2002 LMUELLER 00000	227 201430 978176				
01 FC:8521	CH \	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Roger T. Barrett Name of Person Signature		October 21, 2002 Signature October 21, 2002 Date			
	Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments and document: 10			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Attorney Docket No. 40066-000100

Date of Deposit: October 21, 2002

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service by "First Class Mail" service under 37 CFR 1.8 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:)
Ansell Limited (by name change))
)
Registration No.: 978,176)
)
Reg. Date: February 5, 1974) APPOINTMENT OF
) DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
For: JULIUS MARLOW)
)

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, U.S.A., is hereby designated owner's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Please direct all written communications pertaining to this registration to:

Lesley S. Craig
Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0077

Registrant: Ansell Limited

Reg. No.: 978,176

Please direct all telephone communications pertaining to this registration to:

Lesley S. Craig Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP (303) 571-4000 [in Denver, Colorado]

ANSELL LIMITED

Title: ATTOTAROY will

DE7083003

Date: Ind October 2002

FREEHILLS ATTN: ROBERT MCLOUGHLIN Level 48 101 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000 I certify that this document is a time and contest copy of page 1012 of the original document, which is before no Dati 9 october 2002

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

HILARY DAVIS

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

Freehills
101 Collins Street Melbourne
A current practitioner under
the Legal Practice Act 1996

This is to certify that

DUNLOP RUBBER COMPANY OF AUSTRALASIA LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 085 330

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria.

On the eighth day of June 1929 the company changed its name to **DUNLOP PERDRIAU RUBBER COMPANY LIMITED**

On the ninth day of September 1941 the company changed its name to **DUNLOP RUBBER AUSTRALIA LIMITED**

On the twentieth day of October 1967 the company changed its name to **DUNLOP AUSTRALIA LIMITED**

On the twenty-eighth day of November 1980 the company changed its name to **DUNLOP OLYMPIC LIMITED**

On the second day of January 1986 the company changed its name to **PACIFIC DUNLOP LIMITED**

On the twenty-fourth day of April 2002 the company changed its name to **ANSELL LIMITED**

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a public company.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0079 Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourth day of October, 2002.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

1 certify mas this document is a fine and correct copy of page 2 of 2 of the original document, which, is before no.

Date 9 octobe 2002

HILARY DAVIS

Freehills
101 Collins Street Melbourne
A current practitioner under
the Legal Practice Act 1996.